

## McCALL FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT

## McCall Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee Meeting Notice

DATE	TIME	LOCATION
Tuesday, November 30, 2021	1:00 P.M.	Online

The McCall Fire District's City of McCall Development Impact Fee Advisory Committee will meet to consider preliminary information regarding the use of fire impact fees in Idaho, including reviewing the McCall Fire District's capital improvement plans, proposed fees, and final report. The Committee may choose to make its advisory recommendation to the District Commission and the City of McCall at this meeting.

Topic: McCall Fire District Impact Fee Advisory Committee

Time: Nov 30, 2021, 01:00 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Topic: McCall Fire/EMS Impact Fee Advisory Committee

Time: Nov 30, 2021 01:00 PM Mountain Time (US and Canada)

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/82381313749

Meeting ID: 823 8131 3749

## **Posting Report:**

McCall Fire Station No. 1: 201 Deinhard Lane, McCall, Idaho and at www.mccallfire.com:

By: \_\_\_\_\_\_ Date: November 29, 2021 \_\_\_\_ Time: \_\_\_\_ 9:30 AM